

Title Appeal-41/2017(CIS-47/2017)
CNRWBBB050003932017

Order no.16
12.04.2021.

Today is fixed for hearing. Appellant files hazira. Appellant files an application for amendment of plaint in title suit no. 208 of 2010 supported by an affidavit. Appellant also files an application under order-41 , rule-27 of 151 of CPC supported by an affidavit. Appellant also files an application supported by an affidavit praying for passing an order of remand over the points of amendment of plaint and for adducing evidence from the side of the plaintiffs. All the copy of application are duly served upon the respondents. Let all the applications be kept with the case record. Respondents files a petition praying for adjournment the date of hearing on the ground stated in the said petition. Perused. Considered. The prayer is allowed. Fix 03.05.2021 for hearing petitions and order.

ADJ , Rampurhat.
JO CODE -WB00794